Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for December 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES INC

ANNE ERTEL SAWASKY

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK FIRST NATIONAL

BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP
BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BRIAN W S HELDT AND LAVONNE J FEAGON
BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CHURCHILL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAIRY STATE BANK (RL)

E MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT LLC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GLACIER HILLS CREDIT UNION

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY MICHIGAN FUND INC
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

HOMETOWN BANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK
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2,251,200.00
1,396,400.00
442,900.00
1,000,000.00
295,500.00
171,756.00
10,000.00
1,041,535.00
285,869.53
104,406.95
650,000.00
143,500.00
1,759,209.86
95,000.00
446,800.00
94,050.00
60,000.00
51,000.00
2,481,925.00
652,899.00
1,621,658.05
8,102,225.16
61,000.00
108,150.00
766,554.00
59,500.00
115,100.00
503,850.00
70,400.00
85,000.00
205,660.00
145,000.00
37,500.00
151,666.00

233,516.00

270,000.00
2,537,545.00
2,246,219.05



JAMES E KLUCK AND GLADYS A KLUCK

JOHN FINKE

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LANCASTER POLLARD MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP

LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MCDEVCO INC

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PCM CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROBERT BUSHMAN

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC

TAYLOR CREDIT UNION

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
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42,100.00
100,000.00
163,000.00

7,677,400.00
294,227.00
603,027.00
373,500.00
298,975.00
220,158.01
181,935.00
426,683.00
197,600.00
100,000.00
914,900.00

248,826.00

50,000.00
3,363,170.00
101,800.00
667,900.00
41,000.00
182,532.00
3,875,190.08
464,500.00
1,282,677.00
181,500.00
3,831,629.23
265,000.00
2,830,050.00
73,000.00
812,575.00
250,000.00
180,000.00
204,000.00
109,900.00
105,000.00
1,774,975.00

184,000.00

50,000.00
1,590,096.76
456,611.00



VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY

WISCONSIN WOMENS BUSINESS INITIATIVE CORPORATION

WOODTRUST BANK
TOTAL
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702,200.00
293,031.00
224,000.00

6,777.00

114,400.00
6,127,750.00
72,992,089.68



