Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for December 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	15	2,251,200.00
ADD I DANK ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	8	1,396,400.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	8 4	442,900.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	1,000,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	295,500.00
AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES INC	1	171,756.00
ANNE ERTEL SAWASKY	1	10,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	10	1,041,535.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	10	285,869.53
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	104,406.95
BANK FIRST NATIONAL	1	650,000.00
BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP	1	143,500.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	15	1,759,209.86
BRIAN W S HELDT AND LAVONNE J FEAGON	15	95,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	5	446,800.00
CHURCHILL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	94,050.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	60,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	5	51,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	21	2,481,925.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	4	652,899.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	16	1,621,658.05
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	64	8,102,225.16
DAIRY STATE BANK (RL)	1	61,000.00
E MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT LLC	1	108,150.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	766,554.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	59,500.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	115,100.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	2	503,850.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	70,400.00
FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY	2	85,000.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	4	205,660.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	145,000.00
GLACIER HILLS CREDIT UNION	1	37,500.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY MICHIGAN FUND INC	2	151,666.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	233,516.00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	,
HOMETOWN BANK	1	270,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	23	2,537,545.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	15	2,246,219.05

Monthly Mortgage Report

JAMES E KLUCK AND GLADYS A KLUCK	1	42,100.00
JOHN FINKE	1	100,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	163,000.00
LANCASTER POLLARD MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC	1	7,677,400.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	294,227.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	3	603,027.00
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK		373,500.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	2 2	298,975.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	220,158.01
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	2	181,935.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	3	426,683.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	2	197,600.00
MCDEVCO INC	1	100,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	3	914,900.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	,
HOME LOANS	2	248,826.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	14	3,363,170.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	101,800.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	8	667,900.00
PCM CREDIT UNION	1	41,000.00
PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC	1	182,532.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	28	3,875,190.08
PIONEER BANK	2	464,500.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	12	1,282,677.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	2	181,500.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	18	3,831,629.23
ROBERT BUSHMAN	1	265,000.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	7	2,830,050.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	2	73,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	9	812,575.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	250,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	180,000.00
TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC	1	204,000.00
TAYLOR CREDIT UNION	1	109,900.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	105,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	13	1,774,975.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	2	184,000.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	2	,
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	15	1,590,096.76
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	456,611.00

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	10	702,200.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	293,031.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	1	224,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	2	6,777.00
WISCONSIN WOMENS BUSINESS INITIATIVE CORPORATION	2	114,400.00
WOODTRUST BANK	3	6,127,750.00
TOTAL	435	72,992,089.68